TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
8255 Las Vegas Marketing Corporation		01/20/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	8255 Las Vegas Marketing, LLC	
Street Address:	175 W. Jackson Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Ste. 540	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60604	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3706944	ONE LAS VEGAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)572-6859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-572-6357

Email: rmathews@stresidential.com

Correspondent Name: Rick A. Mathews
Address Line 1: 175 W. Jackson Blvd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 540

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick A. Mathews
Signature:	/Rick A. Mathews/
Date:	05/18/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=8255 Las Vegas - Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page1.tif source=8255 Las Vegas - Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 37069

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0216

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 10/07/2009 FILED 10:00 AM 10/07/2009 SRV 090917097 - 4646566 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

First:

The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

8255 Las Vegas Marketing Corporation.

Second:

The date the Certificate of Incorporation was first filed is 1/20/2009.

Third:

The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of

Incorporation is 8255 Las Vegas Marketing Corporation.

Fourth:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation is 8255 Las Vegas Marketing, LLC.

Fifth:

This corporation has one shareholder: The Federal Deposit Insurance

Corporation as Receiver of Corus Bank, N.A.

Sixth:

The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of

Sections 107 and 266 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being President of 8255 Las Vegas Marketing Corporation, and duly authorized by Resolution of the Board of Directors and ratified by the Sole Shareholder, has executed this Certificate on and as of this 5th day of October, 2009.

Forrest E. Newhall, Jr., President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0217

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 10/07/2009 FILED 10:00 AM 10/07/2009 SRV 090917097 - 4646566 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

8255 LAS VEGAS MARKETING, LLC

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is 8255 Las Vegas Marketing, LLC

(the "Company").

SECOND:

The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of the Company's registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware at such address is The Corporation Trust

Company.

THIRD:

The debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be solely the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company; and no member or manager of the Company shall be obligated personally for any such debt, obligation or liability of the Company solely by

reason of being a member or acting as a manager of the Company.

FOURTH:

The Company's Sole Member is the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as

Receiver of Corus Bank, N.A.

FIFTH:

This Certificate of Formation is effective upon filing.

SIXTH:

The Company shall have perpetual existence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized by the Sole Member, has executed this Certificate on and as of this 5th day of October, 2009.

By:

Forrest E. Newhall, Jr., Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 05/18/2011